Electric cylinders ESBF, with spindle drive
Subject to change – 2013/092 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Electric cylinders ESBF, with spindle drive
Key features
At a glance
The electric cylinder ESBF is a mech-
anical linear drive unit with piston
rod. The driving component consists

L6 K1 KT
min.
WH
+1.8/–1.7
63 200 10.5 Gx 4.7 48.5 M10 16 37
80 200 13 Gx 6.1 57.5 M12 20 46
100 200 13 Gx 6.1 68.5 M12 20 51
-V- New
Subject to change – 2013/0916 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Electric cylinders ESBF, with spindle drive
Technical data
Ordering data – Standard design
Spindle pitch Stroke Part No. Type
[m/rev.] [mm]
ESBF-63
5 100 574093 ESBF-BS-63-100-5P
200 1347390 ESBF-BS-63-200-5P
300 574094 ESBF-BS-63-300-5P
400 574095 ESBF-BS-63-400-5P
10 100 574096 ESBF-BS-63-100-10P
200 574097 ESBF-BS-63-200-10P
300 574098 ESBF-BS-63-300-10P
400 574099 ESBF-BS-63-400-10P
25 100 574100 ESBF-BS-63-100-25P
200 574101 ESBF-BS-63-200-25P
300 574102 ESBF-BS-63-300-25P
400 574103 ESBF-BS-63-400-25P
ESBF-80
5 100 574104 ESBF-BS-80-100-5P
200 1347391 ESBF-BS-80-200-5P
300 574105 ESBF-BS-80-300-5P
400 574106 ESBF-BS-80-400-5P
15 100 574107 ESBF-BS-80-100-15P
200 574108 ESBF-BS-80-200-15P
300 574109 ESBF-BS-80-300-15P
400 574110 ESBF-BS-80-400-15P
32 100 574111 ESBF-BS-80-100-32P
200 574112 ESBF-BS-80-200-32P
300 574113 ESBF-BS-80-300-32P
400 574114 ESBF-BS-80-400-32P
ESBF-100
5 100 574115 ESBF-BS-100-100-5P
200 1347393 ESBF-BS-100-200-5P
300 574116 ESBF-BS-100-300-5P
400 574117 ESBF-BS-100-400-5P
20 100 574118 ESBF-BS-100-100-20P
200 574119 ESBF-BS-100-200-20P
300 574120 ESBF-BS-100-300-20P
400 574121 ESBF-BS-100-400-20P
40 100 574122 ESBF-BS-100-100-40P
200 574123 ESBF-BS-100-200-40P
300 574124 ESBF-BS-100-300-40P
400 574125 ESBF-BS-100-400-40P
-H- Note
Order variable strokes and variants
via the modular product system
� 17

∅
[mm]
Stroke
[mm]
Dimension
for …E
[mm]
Part No. Type ∅
[mm]
Stroke
[mm]
Dimension
for …E
[mm]
Part No. Type
63 10 … 100 45 1488361 EADB-V2-63-S10-100 80 10 … 100 48 1489406 EADB-V2-80-S10-100
101 … 200 70 1488362 EADB-V2-63-S101-200 101 … 200 73 1489407 EADB-V2-80-S101-200
201 … 300 82 1488363 EADB-V2-63-S201-300 201 … 300 85 1489408 EADB-V2-80-S201-300
301 … 400 106 1488364 EADB-V2-63-S301-400 301 … 400 109 1489409 EADB-V2-80-S301-400
401 … 500 119 1488365 EADB-V2-63-S401-500 401 … 500 122 1489410 EADB-V2-80-S401-500
-V- New
2013/09 – Subject to change 25� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Electric cylinders ESBF, with spindle drive
Accessories
Profile mounting EAHF Material:
Plate: Anodised aluminium
Clamping piece: Galvanised steel
RoHS-compliant
Dimensions and ordering data
For size AH B1 B2 B4 D1
∅
H1 H2 L1 L2 L3
[mm]
63 50 105 92 30 9 22.8 30.4 80 60 41
80 63 130 110 38 11 28.1 42.5 84 64 44
100 71 147 127 38 11 28.1 42.5 84 64 44
For size Max. load capacity per pair CRC1) Weight Part No. Type
[mm] [kN] [g]
63 3.5 3 740 1547781 EAHF-V2-50/63-P
80, 100 6 3 630 1547780 EAHF-V2-80/100-P
1) Corrosion resistance class 3 according to Festo standard 940 070
Components subject to high corrosion stress. External visible parts in direct contact with industrial atmospheres or media such as solvents and cleaning agents, with a predominantly functional requirement for the
surface.
-V- New

Dimensions and ordering data
For size E FB
∅
MF R TF UF W
[mm] H13 ±1
63 75 9 12 50 100 120 25
80 93 12 16 63 126 150 30
100 110 14 16 75 150 175 35
For size Max. load capacity
[kN]
High corrosion protection
[mm]
CRC1) Weight
[g]
Part No. Type
63 7 3 633 1502305 EAHH-V2-63-R1
80 12 3 1,360 1502306 EAHH-V2-80-R1
100 17 3 1,880 1502307 EAHH-V2-100-R1
1) Corrosion resistance class 3 according to Festo standard 940 070
Components subject to high corrosion stress. External visible parts in direct contact with industrial atmospheres or media such as solvents and cleaning agents, with a predominantly functional requirement for the
surface.
-V- New

TL TM US XL
[mm] e9
63 116 136 20 20 90 75 284
80 136 156 20 19.5 110 93 346
100 164 189 25 24.5 132 110 393.5
For size Max. load
capacity
[kN]
Basic design High corrosion protection
[mm]
CRC1) Weight
[g]
Part No. Type CRC1) Weight
[g]
Part No. Type
63 4 2 687 174414 ZNCF-63 4 687 161855 CRZNG-63
80 6 2 1,296 174415 ZNCF-80 4 1,296 161856 CRZNG-80
100 9 2 2,254 174416 ZNCF-100 4 2,254 161857 CRZNG-100
1) Corrosion resistance class 2 according to Festo standard 940 070
Components subject to moderate corrosion stress. Externally visible parts with primarily decorative surface requirements which are in direct contact with a normal industrial environment or media such as coolants or
lubricating agents.
Corrosion resistance class 4 according to Festo standard 940 070

63, 80 20 18 20 40 13 20 11 11 23 42 65 2 178 32961 LNZG-63/80
100 25 20 25 50 16 24.5 14 13 28.5 50 75 2 306 32962 LNZG-100/125
Trunnion support CRLNZG
Material:
High-alloy steel
Free of copper and PTFE
Dimensions and ordering data
For size CR
∅
FK
∅
FN FS H1 HB
∅
NH TH UL CRC1) Weight Part No. Type
[mm] D11 ±0.1 H13 ±0.2 [g]
63, 80 20 20 40 13 20 11 23 42 65 4 435 161876 CRLNZG-63/80
100 25 25 50 16 24.5 14 28.5 50 75 4 739 161877 CRLNZG-100/125
1) Corrosion resistance class 2 according to Festo standard 940 070
Components subject to moderate corrosion stress. Externally visible parts with primarily decorative surface requirements which are in direct contact with a normal industrial environment or media such as coolants or
lubricating agents.
Corrosion resistance class 4 according to Festo standard 940 070

3 Parallel kit EAMM-U
4 Motor EMMS-AS
+ = plus stroke length
Dimensions and ordering data
For size DB
∅
E FB FL TG UB XC
[mm]
63 8.5 83 70 32 56.5 70 240
80 10.5 103 90 36 72 90 286
100 10.5 127 110 41 89 110 316
For size W
max.
Max. load capacity CRC1) Weight Part No. Type
[mm] [°] [kN] [g]
63 42 7 3 657 1555443 DAMS-K-V1-63-V-R3
80 31 12 3 1,240 1556588 DAMS-K-V1-80-V-R3
100 36 17 3 1,940 1560237 DAMS-K-V1-100-V-R3
1) Corrosion resistance class 3 according to Festo standard 940 070
Components subject to high corrosion stress. External visible parts in direct contact with industrial atmospheres or media such as solvents and cleaning agents, with a predominantly functional requirement for the
surface.
-V- New

3 Parallel kit EAMM-U
4 Motor EMMS-AS
+ = plus stroke length1 The king pin is protected
against rotation with a spring
pin
Dimensions and ordering data
For size CG CP EK
∅
FL L SR XC
[mm] H14 h14 ±0.2
63 21 51 16 32 21 16 304
80 25 65 20 36 22 16 368
100 25 75 20 41 27 20 415.5
For size Max. load capacity CRC1) Weight Part No. Type
[mm] [kN] [g]
63 4 2 320 174386 SNC-63
80 6 2 625 174387 SNC-80
100 9 2 830 174388 SNC-100
1) Corrosion resistance class 2 according to Festo standard 940 070
Components subject to moderate corrosion stress. Externally visible parts with primarily decorative surface requirements which are in direct contact with a normal industrial environment or media such as coolants or
lubricating agents.
-V- New
2013/09 – Subject to change 33� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Electric cylinders ESBF, with spindle drive
Accessories
Swivel flange SNCS Material:
Die-cast aluminium
Free of copper and PTFE
2 Electric cylinder ESBF
3 Parallel kit EAMM-U
4 Motor EMMS-AS
+ = plus stroke length
Dimensions and ordering data
For size CN
∅
EP EX FL LT MS XC Max. load
capacity
CRC1) Weight Part No. Type
[mm] H7 +0.2 ±0.2 [kN] [g]
63 16 15 21 32 21 22 304 4 2 280 174400 SNCS-63
80 20 18 25 36 22 27 368 6 2 540 174401 SNCS-80
100 20 18 25 41 27 29 415.5 9 2 700 174402 SNCS-100
Swivel flange SNCL Material:
Die-cast aluminium
Free of copper and PTFE
2 Electric cylinder ESBF
3 Parallel kit EAMM-U
4 Motor EMMS-AS
+ = plus stroke length
Dimensions and ordering data
For size CD
∅
EW FL L MR XC Max. load
capacity
CRC1) Weight Part No. Type
[mm] H9 h12 ±0.2 [kN] [g]
63 16 40 32 21 16 304 4 2 250 174407 SNCL-63
80 16 50 36 22 16 368 6 2 405 174408 SNCL-80
100 20 60 41 27 20 415.5 9 2 655 174409 SNCL-100
1) Corrosion resistance class 2 according to Festo standard 940 070
Components subject to moderate corrosion stress. Externally visible parts with primarily decorative surface requirements which are in direct contact with a normal industrial environment or media such as coolants or
lubricating agents.
-V- New

FL L MR UB XC
[mm] H14 e8 ±0.2 h14
63 40 16 32 21 16 70 304
80 50 16 36 22 16 90 368
100 60 20 41 27 20 110 415.5
For size Max. load
capacity
[kN]
Basic design Variant R3 – High corrosion protection
[mm]
CRC1) Weight
[g]
Part No. Type CRC1) Weight
[g]
Part No. Type
63 4 2 375 174393 SNCB-63 3 371 176947 SNCB-63-R3
80 6 2 636 174394 SNCB-80 3 632 176948 SNCB-80-R3
100 9 2 1,035 174395 SNCB-100 3 986 176949 SNCB-100-R3
1) Corrosion resistance class 2 according to Festo standard 940 070
Components subject to moderate corrosion stress. Externally visible parts with primarily decorative surface requirements which are in direct contact with a normal industrial environment or media such as coolants or
lubricating agents.
Corrosion resistance class 3 according to Festo standard 940 070

+½ = plus stroke length
Dimensions and ordering data
For size B1 C2 C3 TD
∅
TL TM UW XG
[mm] e9
63 41 116 136 20 20 90 105 90.5
80 44 136 156 20 20 110 130 107
100 48 164 189 25 25 132 145 114
For size XJ XV Max.
tightening torque
Max. load
capacity
CRC1) Weight Part No. Type
[mm] [Nm] [kN] [g]
63 187.5 122.5 18+2 4 1 931 163528 ZNCM-63
80 228 148 28+2 6 1 1,494 163529 DAMT-V1-80-A
100 251 163 28+2 9 1 2,095 163530 DAMT-V-100-A
1) Corrosion resistance class 1 according to Festo standard 940 070
Components subject to low corrosion stress. Transport and storage protection. Parts that do not have primarily decorative surface requirements, e.g. in internal areas that are not visible or behind covers.
Ordering data – Mounting attachments Technical data� Internet: clevis foot
Designation For size Part No. Type Designation For size Part No. Type
Clevis foot LNG Clevis foot LSN
63 33893 LNG-63 63 5564 LSN-63
80 33894 LNG-80 80 5565 LSN-80
100 33895 LNG-100 100 5566 LSN-100
Clevis foot LSNG Clevis foot LSNSG
63 31743 LSNG-63 63 31750 LSNSG-63
80 31744 LSNG-80 80 31751 LSNSG-80
100 31745 LSNG-100 100 31752 LSNSG-100
Clevis foot LBG Right-angle clevis foot LQG
63 31764 LBG-63 63 31771 LQG-63
80 31765 LBG-80 80 31772 LQG-80
100 31766 LBG-100 100 31773 LQG-100
-V- New
Subject to change – 2013/0936 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Electric cylinders ESBF, with spindle drive
Accessories
Ordering data – Mounting attachments, corrosion-resistant Technical data� Internet: clevis foot
Designation For size Part No. Type
Clevis foot CRLNG
63 161843 CRLNG-63
80 161844 CRLNG-80
100 161845 CRLNG-100
Ordering data – Piston rod attachments Technical data� Internet: piston rod attachment
Designation For size Part No. Type Designation For size Part No. Type
Rod eye SGS Rod clevis SGA
63 9263 SGS-M16x1,5 63 10768 SGA-M16x1,5
80, 100 9264 SGS-M20x1,5 80, 100 10769 SGA-M20x1,5
Rod clevis SG Self-aligning rod coupler FK
63 6146 SG-M16x1,5 63 6142 FK-M16x1,5
80, 100 6147 SG-M20x1,5 80, 100 6143 FK-M20x1,5
Coupling piece KSZ
-H- Note
The maximum force of 10 kN must not be exceeded when using the piston-rod
attachments.
63 36127 KSZ-M16x1,5
80, 100 36128 KSZ-M20x1,5
Ordering data – Piston rod attachments, corrosion-resistant Technical data� Internet: piston rod attachment
Designation For size Part No. Type Designation For size Part No. Type
Rod eye CRSGS Rod clevis CRSG
63 195584 CRSGS-M16x1,5 63 13571 CRSG-M16x1,5
80, 100 195585 CRSGS-M20x1,5 80, 100 13572 CRSG-M20x1,5
Ordering data – Guide units Technical data� Internet: eagf
Stroke Part No. Type Stroke Part No. Type
[mm] [mm]
For size 63 For size 100
10 … 100 1725842 EAGF-V2-KF-63-100 10 … 100 1725850 EAGF-V2-KF-100-100
10 … 200 1725843 EAGF-V2-KF-63-200 10 … 200 1725851 EAGF-V2-KF-100-200
10 … 320 1725844 EAGF-V2-KF-63-320 10 … 320 1725852 EAGF-V2-KF-100-320
10 … 400 1725845 EAGF-V2-KF-63-400 10 … 400 1725853 EAGF-V2-KF-100-400
For size 80
10 … 100 1725846 EAGF-V2-KF-80-100
10 … 200 1725847 EAGF-V2-KF-80-200
10 … 320 1725848 EAGF-V2-KF-80-320
10 … 400 1725849 EAGF-V2-KF-80-400
-V- New
2013/09 – Subject to change 37� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Electric cylinders ESBF, with spindle drive
Accessories